Department of Meteorology and Hydrology
Daily Water Level Forecast

14-7-2024

Rivers

Stations

Water Level
at (12:30) hr

(cm)

Water
Level
Changes
during
Last (24)

hr (cm)

Water
Level
Forecast
at
next
(24) hrs

(cm)

Remarks

Ayeyarwady

Myitkyina

1200

735

-54

715

Bhamo

1150

1070

-25

1040

Shwegu

930

927

-16

912

It may fall below its danger level .

Katha

1040

1032

-10

1022*

It may fall below its danger level.

Thabeikkyin

1480

1506

It may continue to fall about %2 foot during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Mandalay

1260

1298*

1286*

It may continue to fall about 2 foot during the
next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Sagaing

1150

1191*

1179*

It may continue to fall about 3 inches during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Myinmu

1150

1208*

1200*

It may continue to rise about 3 inches during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Pakokku

2150

2282

+5

2274*

It may continue to rise about 3 inches during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Nyaung U

2120

2280*

+3

2272*

It may continue to rise about /2 foot during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Chauk

1450

1488*

+20

1500*

It may continue to rise about 1 foot during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Minbu

1700

1754*

+47

1794*

It may continue to rise about 1% feet
during the next 1 day and may remain above

its danger level

Magway

1700

1730*

+52

1770

It may reach its danger level during the next

1 days

Aunglan

2550

2555*

+52

2600*

It may continue to rise about 1%: feet
during the next 1 day and may remain above

its danger level

Pyay

2900

2888

+45

2933*

It may reach its danger level during the next

1 days

Seiktha

1200

1236*

+46

1276*

It may continue to rise about 1%2 feet
during the next 1 day and may remain above

its danger level

Hinthada

1342

1348*

+38

1383*

It may continue to rise about 1 foot during

the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level
Zalu n 1160 1144 +38 1179* It may reach its dar11gdearylsevel during the next
Hsipaw 600 176 -3 181
Dokehtawady | Shwesaryan 1050 518 +17 503

Myitnge

870

916*

906*

It may continue to fall about 3 inches during

the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level




Water Water
Level Level
Danger |Water Level ch . ¢
anges orecas
Rivers Stations Level |at (12:30) hr ‘g Remarks
during at
(cm) (cm)
Last (24) next
hr (cm) (24) hrs
(cm)
N It may continue to rise about 12 feet during
Hka mt| 1360 1418* —61 1373* the next 1 day and may remain above its
danger level
Homalin 2900 | 3039" | -2 | 3024% | Mt
Phaung Pyin 1325 1546* -11 1531% | o e sove s nger e
It may continue fall about 1 foot during the
ChlndWln Mana|k 1230 1461* '25 1436* next lyday and may remain above itsdinger
level
It may continue fall about %2 foot during the
Ka leWa 1550 1722* —18 1702* next 1 day and may remain above its danger
level
Minkin 1350 | 1507' | <13 | 1ot | i
Kani 1270 - - 1418* It may reach above its danger level
It may continue to fall about %2 foot during
MonyWa 1000 1091* —8 1076* the next 1 day and may remain above its
danger level
Myittha Kalay 1100 470 -30 450
Toungoo 600 367 +19 387
Sittoung
Madauk 1070 865 +9 870
Shwegyin Shwegyin 700 459 +1 469
Zaungtu 900 276 -8 281
Bago
Bago 880 541 -41 521
Thanlwin Hpa-an 750 581 +1 601
Thaungyin Myawady 963 533 +40 548
Ngathaingchaung 1160 1120 +24 1142 It may reach its dadnagyesrlevelduringthez
Ngawun Thabaung 620 525 +37 550
Pathein 350 205 +25 235
Toe Maubin 720 689 +17 709 It may reach its dadr;g;rlevelduringthez
Bilin Bilin 1022 721 +22 736
Moenyin 500 166 -4 156
Nanyin
Moekaung 600 564 -17 559
Nankaung Moekaung 600 555 -19 550




