Department of Meteorology and Hydrology Daily Water Level Forecast

14-7-2024

Rivers	Stations	Danger Level (cm)	Water Level at (12:30) hr (cm)	Water Level Changes during Last (24) hr (cm)	Water Level Forecast at next (24) hrs (cm)	Remarks
Ayeyarwady	Myitkyina	1200	735	-54	715	
	Bhamo	1150	1070	-25	1040	
	Shwegu	930	927	-16	912	It may fall below its danger level .
	Katha	1040	1032	-10	1022*	It may fall below its danger level.
	Thabeikkyin	1480	-	-	1506	It may continue to fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Mandalay	1260	1298*	-6	1286*	It may continue to fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Sagaing	1150	1191*	-4	1179*	It may continue to fall about 3 inches during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Myinmu	1150	1208*	0	1200*	It may continue to rise about 3 inches during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Pakokku	2150	2282*	+5	2274*	It may continue to rise about 3 inches during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Nyaung U	2120	2280*	+3	2272*	It may continue to rise about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Chauk	1450	1488*	+20	1500*	It may continue to rise about 1 foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Minbu	1700	1754*	+47	1794*	It may continue to rise about 1½ feet during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Magway	1700	1730*	+52	1770*	It may reach its danger level during the next 1 days
	Aunglan	2550	2555*	+52	2600*	It may continue to rise about 1½ feet during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Pyay	2900	2888	+45	2933*	It may reach its danger level during the next 1 days
	Seiktha	1200	1236*	+46	1276*	It may continue to rise about 1½ feet during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Hinthada	1342	1348*	+38	1383*	It may continue to rise about 1 foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Zalun	1160	1144	+38	1179*	It may reach its danger level during the next 1 days
Dokehtawady	Hsipaw	600	176	-3	181	
	Shwesaryan	1050	518	+17	503	
	Myitnge	870	916*	-6	906*	It may continue to fall about 3 inches during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level

Rivers	Stations	Danger Level (cm)	Water Level at (12:30) hr (cm)	Water Level Changes during Last (24) hr (cm)	Water Level Forecast at next (24) hrs (cm)	Remarks
Chindwin	Hkamti	1360	1418*	-61	1373*	It may continue to rise about 1½ feet during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Homalin	2900	3039*	-12	3024*	It may fall about ½ foot during the next 1½ day may remain above its danger level
	Phaung Pyin	1325	1546*	-11	1531*	It may fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Mawlaik	1230	1461*	-25	1436*	It may continue fall about 1 foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Kalewa	1550	1722*	-18	1702*	It may continue fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Minkin	1350	1507*	-13	1492*	It may fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Kani	1270	-	-	1418*	It may reach above its danger level
	Monywa	1000	1091*	-8	1076*	It may continue to fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
Myittha	Kalay	1100	470	-30	450	
Sittoung	Toungoo	600	367	+19	387	
	Madauk	1070	865	+9	870	
Shwegyin	Shwegyin	700	459	+1	469	
Bago	Zaungtu	900	276	-8	281	
	Bago	880	541	-41	521	
Thanlwin	Hpa-an	750	581	+1	601	
Thaungyin	Myawady	963	533	+40	548	
Ngawun	Ngathaingchaung	1160	1120	+24	1142	It may reach its danger level during the 2 days
	Thabaung	620	525	+37	550	
	Pathein	350	205	+25	235	
Toe	Maubin	720	689	+17	709	It may reach its danger level during the 2 days
Bilin	Bilin	1022	721	+22	736	
Nanyin	Moenyin	500	166	-4	156	
	Moekaung	600	564	-17	559	
Nankaung	Moekaung	600	555	-19	550	